
OFFICIAL RESULTS - SUPERSPORT RACE 2 (10 LAPS)

AMA PRO ROAD RACING

ROUND 2 OF 20 - MARCH 15 - 17, 2012

POS. # NAME HOMETOWN BIKE INTERVAL SPONSORS

AMA Pro Motorcycle-SuperStore.com SuperSport - Overall

POINTS

DAYTONA 200 - DAYTONA BEACH, FL

DAYTONA 200
12O

21 Elena Myers Discovery Bay, CA Suzuki GSX-R600 SuzukiScoopFans on Facebook ·Suzuki ·SportbikeTrackGear.com ·M4 ·Arai ·Lucas ·Speedcell ·Vortex ·Hotbodies ·RS Taichi ·Alpinest1 10 Laps  30

5 Corey Alexander Carmel, NY Suzuki GSX-R600 National Guard ·Fairhills Group ·Celtic ·Hudson Valley Racing ·Suzuki ·Orient Express ·FMF ·Michael Jordan Motorsports ·Spidi ·2 +0.240  25

69 Hayden Gillim Owensboro, KY Yamaha YZF-R6 RoadRace Factory ·Bell Helmets ·Teknic Leathers ·Moto 1 ·Yamaha ·RM Racing ·Motion Pro ·Impact Saftey Armour ·Yamalube ·Yamaha3 +0.248  21

1 James Rispoli Attica, NY Suzuki GSX-R600 Celtic racing ·Orient Express Racing ·Army National Guard ·Fairhills Group ·Michael Jordan Motorsports ·Monster Energy ·America4 +6.757  19*

72 Miles Thornton West Point, GA Yamaha YZF-R6 Markbilt Racebikes ·Arai ·Sidi ·Held ·A&J Screenprinters ·Howard B&B ·Southern Tide5 +10.808  16

12 Tomas Puerta Medellin, Colombia Yamaha YZF-R6 Yamaha ·American Supercamp ·Road Race Factory ·Mick ·Leo Vince ·Bell Helmets ·Vortex ·M1 ·Addict by Bosi ·RM Racing ·Motion Pro6 +10.893  15

37 Stefano Mesa Boca Raton, FL Yamaha YZF-R6 Kneedragger.com ·Galfer ·Bell ·Regina ·Yamaha ·Graves ·Factory Pro ·Motion Pro ·Chronic Motorsports ·Arsenal Leathers ·Full Spe7 +11.021  14

28 Ryan Kerr Johnstown, OH Kawasaki ZX-6R RFC ·Sunstar ·EBC ·Arai ·K Tech ·Held ·Motonation ·MJ USA ·614 Paintworx ·MJ Moto Gear ·Mid Ohio School ·Digital Impressions ·H8 +11.024  13

73 Sebastiao Ferreira Paravna, Brazil Yamaha YZF-R6 Life in Christ Race Team ·Doug Chandler 10 ·Moto-D ·Optimal Racing ·Fast Line ·BBJK ·Pilot USA ·Moto Gloss ·Ace Graphics ·Racer9 +11.133  12

17 Zach Herrin DUBLIN, GA Yamaha YZF-R6 Graves ·Yamaha ·Bell ·AXO ·Vortex ·Yamaha Generators ·Sharkskinz ·Drippin` Wet ·Composite Art ·MGKT ·Byron Yamaha ·Easton ·Impa10 +15.654  11

4 Travis Ohge Aurora, OR Yamaha YZF-R6 Meen Motorsports ·Graves Motorsports ·Yamaha ·Galfer ·K Tech ·MotYDesigns.com ·Sharkskinz ·Bazzaz Performance ·Pilot ·Arai Helm11 +15.767  10

34 Jacob Morman Loganville, GA Yamaha YZF-R6 Apex Race Services ·Arai Helmets ·Cycle Pirates ·RM Racing ·Alien Motion ·Heroic ·Hotbodies ·Impact Safe-T-Armor ·Motul ·Rich D12 +16.437  9

8 Manny Manusuthakis Tampa, FL Yamaha YZF-R6 Powersportsleader.com ·Yamaha ·Crush ·JRI Shocks ·Sharkskinz ·Vortex ·CTR Suspension ·Arai ·Dunlop ·G8dspeed.com13 +16.534  8

314 Charlie Long Bonita Springs, FL Suzuki GSX-R600 CRL Racing ·Service Painting of Florida ·Diamond Drywall and Glass ·Yoshimura R&D ·Spectro Oils ·Performance Friction Brakes ·B14 +17.929  7

24 Travis Wyman Macedon, NY Suzuki GSX-R600 Harv`s Harley-Davidson ·Arai ·Revit ·Vortex ·Bickle Racing ·Bazzaz ·Braketech ·Hotbodies ·Long Pond Autobody ·AB1 Motorsports15 +19.559  6

3 Cody Wyman Macedon, NY Suzuki GSX-R600 Harv`s Harley-Davidson ·Arai ·Revit ·Vortex ·Bickle Racing ·Bazzaz ·Braketech ·Hotbodies ·Long Pond Autobody ·AB1 Motorsports16 +36.478  5

606 Colter Dimick Ft. Collins, CO Yamaha YZF-R6 Gearzy Racing ·ACESMotorcycles.com ·M1 Powersports ·Snug Harbor Motorsports ·Bell Helmets ·Casey`s Carwash ·Vortex ·Sharkskinz17 +37.334  4

222 Ryan Matter Rancho Cucamonga, CA Suzuki GSX-R600 S3 Maritime ·CGI ·Carbon Clothing ·Dunlop ·KFG Racing ·GP Tech ·Bazzaz ·Yoshimura ·Deuce Brand ·Webmaxter Hosting ·ACT Racing ·18 +37.928  3

53 Lucas Huff Berkey, OH Yamaha YZF-R6 Rotobox ·Nexx ·Graves ·Dunlop ·Motoyard ·KneeDraggers.com ·Tuned Industries ·HT Moto ·Walters Mercedes Benz ·Rotillery Powerspo19 +37.967  2

143 Jason Patton Grand Junction, CO Yamaha YZF-R6 Team Gearzy ·Bell ·Vortex ·Motorex ·STS Stands ·Axo ·Hotbodies20 +50.845  1

93 Shelina Moreda Petaluma, CA Yamaha YZF-R6 Gearzy ·She`z Racing ·AXO ·Go Pro ·Motogloss ·Dunlop ·G&B Motorsports ·Keigwins@theTrack ·eTrips.com ·Max Sawicky Hair21 +50.948  0

36 Andrew Artola Hawthorne, CA Yamaha YZF-R6 Attack Performance ·Arai ·West Coast GP Cycles ·Leo Vince ·Galfer ·Impact Safe-T Armor22 +51.619  0

197 Richard Harris CLINTON, MI Triumph Daytona 675 Sportbike Track Time ·Triumph ·Apex Manufacturing ·Sportbike Track Gear23 +51.707  0

20 Frank Babuska Pelham, NY Suzuki GSX-R600 Babuska Racing ·Hudson Valley Motorcycles ·Woodcraft ·Vortex ·Performance Friction Brakes ·Maxima Racing Oils24 +1:02.959  0

7 Roi Holster Napa, CA Yamaha YZF-R6 Napacom Racing ·Mach 1 ·Fastline ·Vortex ·Spectro Oils ·Chicken Hawk ·MotorcycleSuperstore.com ·EBC ·Sharkskinz ·Axo25 +1:03.790  0

77 Eric Stump Berlin, NJ Yamaha YZF-R6 Markbilt Race Bikes ·EyeballNYC.com ·Pegram Racing ·Foremost ·Helpmeride.com ·Arai ·Heroic Leathers ·TwoBrothers.com ·Ameriplus26 +1:04.052  0

120 Derrick Cantrell Spartanburg, SC Yamaha YZF-R6 Fast Frank Racing ·Sportbike Track Time ·Quick Time Cycle Sales ·Apex Mfg.27 +1:04.217  0

505 Justin Neyra Cincinnati, OH Kawasaki ZX-6R -none listed-28 +1:04.339  0

30 Nicholas Hayman San Francisco, CA Ducati 848 Munroe Motors ·G.E. Capital ·Speedymoto ·Ohlins USA ·Simon`s Auto Werks ·FMF Racing ·SPS Suspension ·Ducati Performance ·Tanit29 +1:08.391  0

111 Jorge Castro Yorba Linda, CA Yamaha YZF-R6 Metric Method ·CT Racing ·In House Suspension ·SBK Paint ·Track Daz30 +1:26.010  0

395 Aaron Hersh Loveland, CO Yamaha YZF-R6 Gearzy ·Motorex ·Vortex ·Scorpion ·Exo ·RK Chain ·Racing Batteries ·Wicked Photos ·Odi Grips ·Leo Vince ·Tri City Cycle ·Hotbod31 +1:26.510  0

39 Joseph Calabro Harrisburg, NC Yamaha YZF-R6 RPM Cycle Works ·California Superbike School ·Calabro Racing32 +1:30.391  0

11 Brett ProBert Orlando, FL Suzuki GSX-R600 VooDoo Motorsports ·Team VooDoo Racing ·Vortex ·Ohlins ·Bazzaz ·Dunlop ·ApexRaceServices.com ·Rockford Construction ·Autoart.co33 +1:30.540  0

67 Michael Pond Bakersfield, CA Yamaha YZF-R6 TunedIndustries.com ·ADR ·Nexx Helmets ·Dyno-Jet ·PSR-USA ·Cycle Pirates ·EFSigns.com ·Two Brothers Exhaust ·Pilot Suits34 +1:45.399  0

29 Donny Wright Sarasota, FL Suzuki GSX-R600 Dynoworks ·Hurtbyaccident.com35 9 Laps  0

383 James Lubrano Palm Beach Gardens, FL Yamaha YZF-R6 MotoBatt ·DP Brakes ·Proflow Injection ·Cycle Gear ·TLP Photography ·GotTrack.net ·Monkey Works Cycle ·Bully RWraps36 7 Laps  0

14 Rocco Horvath Chandler, AZ Yamaha YZF-R6 Kneedraggers.com ·Motul ·FLY Racing ·TwoBrothers ·RokForm ·WPS ·Weise ·K&N ·EBC Brakes ·Powerstands Racing ·Vortex ·Trackoholic37 6 Laps  0

85 Jake Lewis PRINCETON, KY Suzuki GSX-R600 Vesrah ·Riders Discount ·MCJ Motorsports ·American Suzuki ·Nielsen Enterprises Suzuki ·Penske Racing Shocks ·Traxxion Dynamics38 5 Laps  0

44 Sam Nash Marietta, GA Yamaha YZF-R6 Arai ·Akropovic ·K&N ·Drippin` Wet ·Full Spectrum39 +8.081  0

13 Charles Weaver Auburn, CA Yamaha YZF-R6 Racer13.com ·Pacific Track Time ·EDR Performance ·EBC Brakes ·Suomy Helmets ·40 +8.082  0

33 Conner Blevins Noble, OK Kawasaki ZX-6R Exel Racing41 +8.389  0

68 Dustin Dominguez Newalla, OK Triumph Daytona 675 Castrol ·Triumph ·GE Capital ·Freedom Road Financial ·RSRacecraft ·FMF Racing ·HT Moto ·Pilot ·SpeedyMoto ·Bazzaz ·Catalyst ·Pi42 DNF  0

63 Devon McDonough Damascus, OR Yamaha YZF-R6 MotorcycleSuperstore.com ·Alpinestar ·FMF ·Raw-NRG ·SDS Performance ·Bell Helmets ·RSR Racing ·Evol Technology ·Silkolene ·Vort43 DNF  0

250 Nadr Riad Cairo, Egypt Yamaha YZF-R6 Meen Motorsports ·San Jose Yamaha44 DNF  0

86 Danielle Diaz Caruthers, CA Suzuki GSX-R600 Top 1 Oil ·La Fiesta Restaurant ·JB Suspension ·Race Tech ·Tuned Industries ·Clawson Motorsports ·Shoei ·Leo Vince ·RPM Racing45 DNF  0

142 Jamie Bishop Mooresville, NC Yamaha YZF-R6 Global Tracking Solutions ·Atlas Armory ·Ballistic Technologies ·Dunlop46 DNF  0

91 Brent Lyskawa Londonderry, NH Yamaha YZF-R6 Bruce Transportation47 DNS  0

814 Javelin Broderick Las Vegas, NV Yamaha YZF-R6 Dynojet Research ·Diablo Racing ·YAMAHA Racing ·Sport Rider Magazine ·Hindle Exhaust ·Galfer Brakes ·Sunstar Chains & Sprockets48 DNS  0

104 Ryan Haddock Camden, SC Yamaha YZF-R6 Jason DiSalvo Speed Academy ·MotorcycleSuperstore.com ·Hotbodies ·Vortex ·Graves ·Chicken Hawk ·Ohlins ·Braking ·Go Pro ·Pilot49 DNS  0

TIME OF RACE INCLUDES RED FLAG DELAYWINNER'S RACE TIME:

WINNER'S AVERAGE SPEED:

45:38.986

46.1 mph
MARGIN OF VICTORY: 0.240
* LAP LEADER (earns 1 additional point)

RACE LENGTH: 10 laps on a 3.51 mile road course

SERIES POINT STANDINGS
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OFFICIAL RESULTS - SUPERSPORT RACE 2 (10 LAPS)

AMA PRO ROAD RACING

ROUND 2 OF 20 - MARCH 15 - 17, 2012

AMA Pro Motorcycle-SuperStore.com SuperSport - Overall

DAYTONA 200 - DAYTONA BEACH, FL

DAYTONA 200
12O

POINTSWINSHOMETOWNNAMEPOS. POINTS

James Rispoli Attica, NY  1  50 1

Elena Myers Discovery Bay, CA  1  45 2

Corey Alexander Carmel, NY  0  42 3

Stefano Mesa Boca Raton, FL  0  35 4

Hayden Gillim Owensboro, KY  0  34 5

Tomas Puerta Medellin, Colombia  0  33 6

Jake Lewis PRINCETON, KY  0  25 7

Miles Thornton West Point, GA  0  24 8

Ryan Kerr Johnstown, OH  0  24 9

Sebastiao Ferreira Paravna, Brazil  0  22 10

POINTSWINSHOMETOWNNAMEPOS.

Travis Ohge Aurora, OR  0  17 11

Dustin Dominguez Newalla, OK  0  14 12

Jacob Morman Loganville, GA  0  13 13

Charlie Long Bonita Springs, FL  0  13 14

Eric Stump Berlin, NJ  0  12 15

Zach Herrin DUBLIN, GA  0  11 16

Rocco Horvath Chandler, AZ  0  9 17

Manny Manusuthakis Tampa, FL  0  8 18

Travis Wyman Macedon, NY  0  6 19

Cody Wyman Macedon, NY  0  5 20

ATTENDANCE: -not available- NEXT EVENT: Homestead-Miami Test - Homestead, FL - March 20 - 21, 2012
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